Christian Senior Citizens Homes Society of N. AB
Balance Sheet As at May 31, 2020

ASSET

Current Assets
Petty Cash
Cash Float - Front Desk
Society - Savings Account Campaign
CCU Common Shares
Emmanuel Home Chequing Account
EH Damage Deposits IN TRUST
CAFT & Deposits Clearing Account
EH Construction Chequing Account
Servus CU Chequing for Mastercards
Servus CU Common Shares

Total Cash Assets

Restricted Current Assets
Investment Acct - Qtrade Securities
HISA - Wait List Fees
Term Deposit - Long Term
HISA - Surplus
HISA - Capital Projects
HISA - Contingency All Wings
HISA #025194 - Ctr Wing Reserve

Total Restricted Assets

Receivables
Accounts Receivable
GST Receivable
A/R - Sinke, Darren (Tuition)
GST Receivable - Construction
Resident Purchases pending On Bill

Total Receivables

Prepaids
Prepaid Insurance
Prepaid Expenses
Prepaid Expenses - West End Site

Total Prepaids

Inventory Assets
Inventory - Grocery /Clean Supplies

Total Inventory Assets

Capital Assets
Land - Emmanuel Home
Land - West End

Equipment
Depreciation - Equipment

Furniture & Fixtures
Depreciation -Furniture & Equipment

Building - Centre Wing
Printed On: Jun 22, 2020

310.00
100.00
26,433.16
10,000.00
92,245.32
201,273.83
0.00
10,846.85
8,246.40
2.02

349,457.58

1,000.00
0.00

0.00
110,042.23
0.00
100,000.00
102,659.91

313,702.14

-123,073.09
4,520.50
23,920.98
87,155.54
2,375.01

-5,101.06

60,458.34
6,481.60
357,350.00

424,289.94

10,070.61

10,070.61

1,189,211.63

-287,402.94

4,954,349.87

1,189,211.63

28,172.33

110,449.97
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Depreciation - Centre Wing -2,307,959.41
: 2,646,390.46
Building - North Wing 20,216,401.14
Depreciation - North Wing 0.00
: 20,216,401.14
Building - West Wing 1,152,561.21

-500,950.78

Depreciation - West Wing

Printed On: Jun 22, 2020

: 651,610.43
Building - East Wing 12,176,568.84
Depreciation - East Wing -2,286,227.72
: 9,890,341.12
Parking Lot 78,358.19
Depreciation - Parking Lot -51,859.32
: 26,498.87
Organ 15,525.00
Depreciation - Organ -15,525.00
: 0.00
Computer Equipment 33,181.70
Depreciation - Computer Equipment -15,038.19
: 18,143.51
Computer Software 33,683.68
Depreciation - Software -33,683.68
: 0.00
Van/Bus 79,852.88
Depreciation - Van/Bus -67,841.33
. 12,011.55
Total Capital Assets 34,789,231.01
TOTAL ASSET 35,881,650.22
LIABILITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 207,273.54
A/P Audit Fee 7,101.48
Life Lease 1,200,000.00
Damage Deposits 209,057.00
Accrued Interest Damage Deposits 126.83
Accrued Property Tax - North Wing 23,500.00
Prepaid Meal Tickets 2020 - O/Y 387.75
Prepaid Meal Tickets 2019 - B/Gry 639.80
Devotions Monthly 706.80
Accrued Interest Payable 25,376.70
Deferred Revenue - Recreation 0.00
Accrued Payroll 110,749.35
Vacation Payable 38,767.73
WCB Payable 7,614.86
Group Insurance 558.14
Employee Purchases -155.32
RRSP - Employee Deduction $$ 0.00
RRSP - Employee Deduction % 0.00
Employee Door Card/Key Deposits 3,050.00
Employee Payroll Deductions 0.00
Employee Frozen Meals Purchase 0.00



Christian Senior Citizens Homes Society of N. AB
Balance Sheet As at May 31, 2020

Employee Fob & Key Replacement Fee
Employee EH Membership Deduction
Employee Nametag Replacment Fee
Employee Parking Stall Deduction
Employee Police Check Reimbursement

Total Payroll Deductions
ZZ Garden Fund
Holdback - Cormode & Dickson

Total Current Liabilities

Long Term Liabilities
CCU Mortgage - East Wing - Variable
CCU Mortgage - East Wing - 2 yr
CCU Mortgage - East Wing - 5 yr
Expansion Loan - CCU
Loan - Finance & Transaction Costs
CMHC Mortgage Payable - Ctr Wing

Total Mortgage Liabilities

Other Long Term Liabilities
CMHC Seed Int Free Loan - N. Exp
Capital Project Donations
Capital Proj Donations - No Receipt
Capital Project Offsets
Capital Project Donations NET
Garden Fund - Donations
Garden Fund - Donations No Receipt
Garden Fund - Offsets
Garden Fund NET
Walkathon Donations
Walkathon Donations - No Receipt
Walkathon Offsets
Walkathon NET
Craft Sale - Donations
Craft Sale - Revenue No Receipt
Craft Sale - Undesignated Revenue
Craft Sale - Offsets

Craft Sale - NET

COVID-19 Donations

COVID-19 Donations (No Receipt)
COVID-19 - Offsets

COVID-19 Net

Chaplaincy Donations

Chaplaincy Donations - No Receipt
Chaplaincy Offsets

Chaplaincy NET

Health Care Donations

Health Care Donations - No Receipt
Health Care Offsets

Health Care Fund NET

Recreation Donations

Recreation Donations - No Receipt
Recreation Offsets

Recreation Fund NET

Printed On: Jun 22, 2020

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

44,419.17
3,402.96
-3,156.51

0.00
0.00
0.00

1,834,754.66

0.00
4,465,955.27
0.00
18,114,481.00
0.00
2,121,804.89

24,702,241.16

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,515.00
570.00
0.00

2,055.00
6,697.68
0.00

18,911.92
14,140.90
0.00

3,053.25
13,255.15
0.00

100,000.00

44,665.62

0.00

0.00

20.00

2,085.00

8,752.68

33,052.82

16,308.40
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Christian Senior Citizens Homes Society of N. AB

Balance Sheet As at May 31, 2020

Contingency Reserve - All Wings

ZZ Contingency Reserve -Centre Wing
Soc - Expansion Fund Donations - NR
Soc - Expansion Fund Offsets

Society Expansion Fund NET
Total Long Term Liabilites

TOTAL LIABILITY

EQUITY

Unrestricted Net Assets
Unrestricted net assets, beginning
Capital Fund
Interfund Tsfr - Society Operations
Contingency Reserve - All Wings
Replacement Reserve - Centre Wing
Current Earnings

Ending Unrestricted Net Assets
TOTAL EQUITY

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Printed On: Jun 22, 2020

0.00
0.00
250,000.00
0.00
250,000.00
454,884.52

26,991,880.34

425,316.78
8,157,028.51
0.00
320,470.14
101,467.08
-114,512.63

8,889,769.88

8,889,769.88

35,881,650.22
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