ASSET

Current Assets		
Petty Cash		310.00
Cash Float - Front Desk		100.00
Society - Savings Account Campaign		26,433.16
CCU Common Shares		10,000.00
Emmanuel Home Chequing Account		92,245.32
EH Damage Deposits IN TRUST		201,273.83
CAFT & Deposits Clearing Account		0.00
EH Construction Chequing Account		10,846.85
Servus CU Chequing for Mastercards		8,246.40
Servus CU Common Shares		2.02
Total Cash Assets		349,457.58
B 444 10 40 4		
Restricted Current Assets		4 000 00
Investment Acct - Qtrade Securities		1,000.00
HISA - Wait List Fees		0.00
Term Deposit - Long Term		0.00
HISA - Surplus		110,042.23
HISA - Capital Projects		0.00
HISA - Contingency All Wings		100,000.00
HISA #025194 - Ctr Wing Reserve		102,659.91
Total Restricted Assets		313,702.14
Receivables		
Accounts Receivable		-123,073.09
GST Receivable		4,520.50
A/R - Sinke, Darren (Tuition)		23,920.98
GST Receivable - Construction		87,155.54
Resident Purchases pending On Bill		2,375.01
Total Receivables		-5,101.06
Prepaids		
Prepaid Insurance		60,458.34
Prepaid Expenses		6,481.60
Prepaid Expenses - West End Site		357,350.00
Total Prepaids		424,289.94
Total Tropalas		
Inventory Assets		
Inventory - Grocery /Clean Supplies		10,070.61
Total Inventory Assets		10,070.61
Capital Assets		
Land - Emmanuel Home	1,189,211.63	
Land - West End	0.00	
:		1,189,211.63
Equipment	80,157.07	
Depreciation - Equipment	-51,984.74	
:		28,172.33
Furniture & Fixtures	397,852.91	,
Depreciation -Furniture & Equipment	-287,402.94	
	<u> </u>	110,449.97
Building - Centre Wing	4,954,349.87	-,
Printed On: Jun 22, 2020		
• -		

Depreciation - Centre Wing	-2,307,959.41	0.040.000.40
: Building - North Wing Depreciation - North Wing	20,216,401.14 0.00	2,646,390.46
:		20,216,401.14
Building - West Wing Depreciation - West Wing	1,152,561.21 -500,950.78	
	-500,550.70	651,610.43
Building - East Wing	12,176,568.84	031,010.43
Depreciation - East Wing	-2,286,227.72	
		9,890,341.12
Parking Lot	78,358.19	
Depreciation - Parking Lot	-51,859.32	
:		26,498.87
Organ	15,525.00	
Depreciation - Organ	-15,525.00	
: Computer Equipment	22 404 70	0.00
Computer Equipment Depreciation - Computer Equipment	33,181.70 -15,038.19	
	-13,030.19	18,143.51
Computer Software	33,683.68	10, 143.31
Depreciation - Software	-33,683.68	
. '		0.00
Van/Bus	79,852.88	
Depreciation - Van/Bus	-67,841.33	
:		12,011.55
Total Capital Assets		34,789,231.01
TOTAL ASSET		35,881,650.22
LIABILITY		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable		207,273.54
A/P Audit Fee		7,101.48
Life Lease		1,200,000.00
Damage Deposits		209,057.00
Accrued Interest Damage Deposits		126.83
Accrued Property Tax - North Wing		23,500.00
Prepaid Meal Tickets 2020 - O/Y Prepaid Meal Tickets 2019 - B/Gry		387.75 639.80
Devotions Monthly		706.80
Accrued Interest Payable		25,376.70
Deferred Revenue - Recreation		0.00
Accrued Payroll		110,749.35
Vacation Payable		38,767.73
WCB Payable		7,614.86
Group Insurance		558.14
Employee Purchases		-155.32
RRSP - Employee Deduction \$\$		0.00
RRSP - Employee Deduction %		0.00
Employee Door Card/Key Deposits		
Employee Payroll Deductions		3,050.00
Employee Payroll Deductions Employee Frozen Meals Purchase	0.00	0.00

Printed On: Jun 22, 2020

Employee Fob & Key Replacement Fee	0.00	
Employee EH Membership Deduction	0.00	
Employee Nametag Replacment Fee	0.00	
Employee Parking Stall Deduction	0.00	
Employee Police Check Reimbursement	0.00	
Total Payroll Deductions		0.00
ZZ Garden Fund		0.00
Holdback - Cormode & Dickson		0.00
Total Current Liabilities		1,834,754.66
Laura Tama Liabilitia		
Long Term Liabilities		0.00
CCU Mortgage - East Wing - Variable		0.00
CCU Mortgage - East Wing - 2 yr		4,465,955.27
CCU Mortgage - East Wing - 5 yr		0.00
Expansion Loan - CCU		18,114,481.00
Loan - Finance & Transaction Costs		0.00
CMHC Mortgage Payable - Ctr Wing		2,121,804.89
Total Mortgage Liabilities		24,702,241.16
Other Long Term Liabilities		
CMHC Seed Int Free Loan - N. Exp		100,000.00
·	44 440 47	100,000.00
Capital Project Donations	44,419.17	
Capital Proj Donations - No Receipt	3,402.96	
Capital Project Offsets	-3,156.51	
Capital Project Donations NET		44,665.62
Garden Fund - Donations	0.00	
Garden Fund - Donations No Receipt	0.00	
Garden Fund - Offsets	0.00	
Garden Fund NET		0.00
Walkathon Donations	0.00	
Walkathon Donations - No Receipt	0.00	
Walkathon Offsets	0.00	
Walkathon NET		0.00
Craft Sale - Donations	20.00	0.00
Craft Sale - Revenue No Receipt	0.00	
Craft Sale - Nevertide No Necespt Craft Sale - Undesignated Revenue	0.00	
Craft Sale - Officesignated Revenue Craft Sale - Officesignated Revenue	0.00	
		00.00
Craft Sale - NET	4 = 4 = 00	20.00
COVID-19 Donations	1,515.00	
COVID-19 Donations (No Receipt)	570.00	
COVID-19 - Offsets	0.00	
COVID-19 Net		2,085.00
Chaplaincy Donations	2,055.00	
Chaplaincy Donations - No Receipt	6,697.68	
Chaplaincy Offsets	0.00	
Chaplaincy NET		8,752.68
Health Care Donations	18,911.92	0,7 02.00
Health Care Donations - No Receipt	14,140.90	
Health Care Offsets	0.00	
		00.0=0.0=
Health Care Fund NET	0.0=0.0=	33,052.82
Recreation Donations	3,053.25	
Recreation Donations - No Receipt	13,255.15	
Recreation Offsets	0.00	
Recreation Fund NET		16,308.40

Printed On: Jun 22, 2020

Contingency Reserve - All Wings ZZ Contingency Reserve -Centre Wing Soc - Expansion Fund Donations - NR Soc - Expansion Fund Offsets	250,000.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
Society Expansion Fund NET		250,000.00
Total Long Term Liabilites		454,884.52
TOTAL LIABILITY		26,991,880.34
EQUITY		
Unrestricted Net Assets		
Unrestricted net assets, beginning		425,316.78
Capital Fund		8,157,028.51
Interfund Tsfr - Society Operations		0.00
Contingency Reserve - All Wings		320,470.14
Replacement Reserve - Centre Wing		101,467.08
Current Earnings		-114,512.63
Ending Unrestricted Net Assets		8,889,769.88
TOTAL EQUITY		8,889,769.88
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY		35,881,650.22

Printed On: Jun 22, 2020